ISTRUZIONI PER L’INSTALLAZIONE/INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
- When the power is on, don’t touch the terminal
block, in order to avoid electric shock.
- When the power is on or immediately after it is turn-
off, don’t touch the case avoid high temperature.
- When you connect the wires, use rated torque
1,08Nm screwdriver tight, to avoid the cut-off
of the wires and unscrew of terminals of the

 Y2 del condensatore di rete con la carcassa, in conformità con il requisito EMI.
 Se la perdita di corrente è inferiore a 3,5mA e il collegamento FG è ottimale
 il problema è da considerarsi risolto.
- Sometimes, customer will find that he has voltage in the case, as EMI required, some
 input Y2 capacitor connect with FG (case). But if the leakage current is <3,5mA and if the
 connection FG is well done, then the problem is solved.
- Controllare le condizioni dell’ambiente di installazione dell’apparecchiatura,
 condizioni non idonee potrebbero ridurre la vita e il funzionamento dell’apparecchio.
- The environment affects the life of the products directly.
- Utilizzare cavi di collegamento conformi al carico necessario al fine di evitarne
 il surriscaldamento.
- Please check if the lead wires have enough output capacity to avoid the wires overheat.
Modo d’uso/Usage
IP20
Modello/Model Watt Alimentazione/Input
ALT040W 40W 100/240Vac
ALT060W 60W 100/240Vac
ALT100W 100W 100/240Vac
ALT150W 150W 100/240Vac
ALT250W 250W 100/240Vac
ALT350W 350W 100/240Vac
ALT500W 500W 100/240Vac
Alimentatore/Driver
W
IR